


FAILED 1A060)
2010 Budget: County Executive-Genera Office

Org. No.: 1011
Date: 11/4/09

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Weishan

Amend Org. Unit No.1 011 - County Executive - General Office, as follows:

• Reduce personal service appropriations by $182,000 by increasing the personal

services lump sum adjustment

This amendment would decrease tax levy by $182,000.

Org. No. Department Expenditure Revenue Tax Levy
(or Capital Project) (or Bonds*)

1011 CEX-General Office ($182,000) $0 ($182,000)

TOTALS: ($182,000) $0 ($182,000)

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

Chairman i x
TOTALS: I 4 I 2

I
FINANCE AND AUDIT

I

COMMITTEE ROLL CALL
I AYES NOES
I Thomas x
I Mayo X
I Schmitt X I

I Johnson x
i West X

)ursik I EX II

MOTION TO DENY

2



FAILED (1 A 049)
2010 Budget iMSD

Org. No. 1160
Date: October 28, 2009

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTiVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Coggs

Amend Org. Unit No. 1160 - DAS - information Management Systems Division, as

follows:

• Increase revenue by $984,951 to reflect an additional nine months of revenue

related to providing IT services for income Maintenance functions at the Marcia P.

Coggs Human Services Building. Appropriate $584,951 for increased personnel

expenditures within iMSD. The Director of IMSD shall determine the exact county

employee staffing needs for 1M services after consultation with state officials.

This amendment would decrease tax levy by $400,000.

I Org. No. Department Expenditure Revenue I Tax levy
(or Capital Proiect) (or Bonds')

1160 D,A,S -IMSD $584,951 $984,951 ($400,000)

TOTALS: $584,951 $984,951 ($400,000)

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

fiNANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROll CAll

I AYES NOES
Thomas I X
Mayo I EX
Schmitt I X
Johnson i X
West I X

IJursik I X

MOTION TO DENY

,
.l



FAILED (1 A056)
2010 Budget DTPW/A&E

Org. No. 5080
Date: 11/04/09

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMII,1ENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Broderick

Amend Org. Unit No. 5080 - DTPW-Architectural, Engineering and Environmental

Services, by adding the following narrative:

"$250,000 will be used to landscape the County-owned parcels located in the Park East

Development area contingent upon the Director of the Department of Transportation and

Public Works, or designee, securing a cost sharing agreement with the City of Milwaukee

for the same or greater amount."

This amendment would increase tax levy by $250,000.

Org. No. I Department
I (or Capital Proiect)

Expenditure Revenue
(or Bonds')

Tax Levy

I

5080 i DTPW-Architecture
I & Engineering

TOTALS:

$250,000

$250,000

$0

$0

$250,000

$250,000

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROll CAll

r~-- AYES I NOES
i Thomas ! X
I I
I Mayo I X
I Schmitt I X

I I
i Chairman : x

i Johnson I X'-----4------1
I West I X
I Jursik i EX

4



FAILED (1 A046)
2010 Budget Transit

Org. No. 5600. -~-

Date: 10-28-2009

",lvlENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Clilfk

Amend Org. Unit No. 5600 - DTPW-Transit Paratransit System as follows:

Call Center Operations ($9QQ,Q(){»
MTS maintains a Call Center with "live" operators and an automated phone system
complemented by an interactive web based system that allow riders to access route,
schedule, and fare information. Funding for the "live" operators will be eliminated for a
tall levy savings ,*·$900,000. Transit users \'iill be able to obtain mute, schedule, and fare
information through the automated phone system and the interactive website.

This amendment would increase tax levy by $900,000.

Org. No. I Department I Expenditure
I

Revenue Tax Levy,
I (or Capital Project) I (or Bonds')

1

5600 . DTPW- $900,000 ! $900,000
TransitJParatransit

TOTALS: $900,000 $900,000

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment

Jurslk I X
Chairman 'x .i

TOTALS: I 5 i"-2---1

I R L A L
AYES NOES

Thomas X
Mayo X
Schmitt IX
Johnson I . ! x
West I ! x

! I

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE OL C L

MOTION TO DENY

5



FAILED (1 A 059)
2010 Budgets: 5600-DTPVV-Transit!Paratransit, 9000-Parks,

1972-Wage and Benefit Modification Account and
1945-Appropriation for Contingencies

Date: 11/4/09

At'vIENDl'viENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Weishan

Amend Org. Unit No. 5600-DTPW-Transit!Paratransit, Org. 9000-Department Parks,

recreation and Culture, Org. 1972-Wage and Benefit Modification Account and 1945­

Appropriation for Contingencies, as follows:

Add the following narrative to Orgs. 5600-DTPW-TransitlParatransit and 9000-Department

of Parks, Recreation and Culture:

Funding for TransitlParatransit and the Parks Department shall be provided through March

31, 2010. Subsequent to that date all support/expenditures for TransitlParatransit and

Parks, Recreation and Culture functions shall cease unless a dedicated source of funding for

these programs is authorized by the State Legislature and enacted, if necessary, by

Milwaukee County.

Adjust the TransitiParatransit and Parks, Recreation and Culture budgets as follows:

For Transit!Paratransit, tax levy support for the first three months of 2010 shall be limited to

$4,480,150. This represents 25% of the $17,920,598 in tax levy appropriations in the

2010 Recommended Budget. For Parks, Recreation and Culture, tax levy support shall be

limited to $4,070,542. This represents 25% of the $16,282,169 in tax levy appropriations

in the 2010 Recommended Budget.

6



FAILED (1 A 059)
2010 Budgets: 5600-DTPW-TransitiParatransit, 9000-Parks,

1972-Wage and Benefit Modificiltion Account and
1945-Appropriation for Contingencies

Date: 11/4/09

A total of $15 million shall be distributed to increase expenditures and reduce the Org.

1972 Wage and Benefit reductions that are allocated to each department. The remaining

funds, $10,652,075 million shall be placed into Org. 1945 - Appropriation for

Conti ngencies.

This amendment would have no tax levy effect.

Tax LevyRevenue
( B d *)

ExpenditureDepartment
( Ca't IP . t)

Org. No.

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modlfted as needed to reflect thiS
amendment.

; or apr a roJec I : or on s
15600 1 TransitiParatransit I ($13,440,448) $0 ($13,440,448)

1
9000 i Parks Department ($26,089,358) ($13,877,731 ) ($12,211,627)

1

1972 IWage and Benefit
I

$15,000,000 I $0 $15,000,000
i Modification Account

,

1

1945 i Appropriation for
I

$10,652,075 $0 $10,652,075
:
i Contingencies

I TOTALS: I ($13,877,731) i ($13,877,731) I $0,
..

i FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITIEE ROll CAll

AYES NOES
Thomas X

i Mayo X :

Schmitt X
I Johnson X

West x
jursik EX
Chairman X I,

i TOTALS, 5 I 1

MOTION TO DENY

7



FAILED (lA065)
2010 Budget Transit

Org. No. 5600
Date: 11-4-2009

Nv\ENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Larson

Amend Org. Unit No. 5600 DTPW-Milwaukee County TransitlParatransit System, as

follows:

Deny the increase of the 25-cent Adult Cash fare and modify all narratives and references

to reflect this change.

This amendment would increase tax levy by $1,100,000.

Org. No. I Department Expenditure ! Revenue I Tax levy
i (or Capital Project) (or Bonds*)

\ 5600 I DTPW-

I
$1,100,000 $1,100,000

I
\ Transi/Paratransit ,
i System
i i

TOTALS: $1,100,000 i $1,100,000 I

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROLL CALL

: Thomas
Mayo

AYES I NOES

)X
: X

x ,
---'

: X :
I

EX I
I x,

5I
FAILED

I Johnson
,~.-'--'--'-~+-'--'-~+:i West

: Schmitt

: Jursik
iChairman
I TOTALS:
L~_.=::':"'-'-.'---~-L;'--~-J

8



FAILED (lA 072)
2010 Budget Transit

Org. No. 5600---
Date: 11-4-09

i\MENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Larson

Amend Org. Unit No. 5600- DTPW·TransitiParatransit System as follows:

Call Center Operations ($900,000)
MTS maintains a Call Center with "live" operators and an automated phone system
complemented by an interactive web-based system that allow riders to access route,
schedule, and fare information. Funding for the "live" operators will be eliminates
reduced for a tax levy savings of $900,000. $440,000. Transit users will be able to
obtain route, schedule, and fare information through the automated phone system and
the interactive website.

This amendment would increase tax levy by $$460,000.

I Org. No. Department Expenditure Revenue I Tax levy,
i (or Capital Project) (or Bonds»

1
5600 : DTPW· $460,000 $460,000

i I Transit/Paratransit
I

TOTALS: $460,000 $460,000

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

i fiNANCE AND AUDIT
I COMMITTEE ROll CAll

AYES I NOES
Thomas Ix

• Mayo X I I
I I I

9



FAilED /lA 001 )
2010 Budget: Parks

Org. No.: 9000
Date: 10-6-09 Laid Over

10-26-09

I Thomas

i\MENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Broderick

Amend Org. Unit No. 9000 - Parks Department, as follows:

• Deny the installation of parking meters along Lincoln Memorial Drive, Lagoon

Drive and other lakefront parking lots for a tax levy increase of $450,000.

This amendment would increase tax levy by $450,000.

I
Org. No.

I Department I Expenditure I Revenue Tax levy
(or Capital Proiect) I , (or Bonds')

i 9000 i Parks Department i $0 I ($450,000) I $450,000
I TOTALS: I $0 I ($450,000) $450,000

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

FINANCE AND AUDIT
~ COMMITTEE ROll CAll
• I AYES NOES

I x
x

II 5 h' i xI c mitt! ------,---1
\ Johnson x
f'\Vest x
rJursik _I x . I
i Chairman ' x i ~
, TOTALS: -r--~4-i3--j

~

MOTION TO DENY

10



FAILED
REViSED

(1 A025)
2010 Budget Parks

Org. No.. 9000
Date: 10/26/2009 Laid Over

10-28-09

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisors Jursik, Johnson and Thomas

Amend Org. Unit No. 9000 - Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, as follows:

Insert the following narrative to institute a vehicle admission sticker program for the Parks

System by increasing expenditures $120,536 and increasing revenues by $567,128 for a

tax levy decrease of $446,592:

"The Parks Department is instituting a vehicle admission sticker program (window

decal). A vehicle admission sticker is required on all vehicles parking in Milwaukee

County parks. Stickers may be purchased at various outlets including at the Parks

Administration Building, concessions stands and other designated outlets as defined by

the parks administration. Vehicle admission sticker prices are as follows:

County/Non-County. Resident Daily $

County Resident - Annual $

County Resident (2"d or additional vehicle) - Annual $

Non-County Resident - Annual $

Non-County Resident (2"d or additional Vehicle) - Annual

2.00

10.00

5.00

20.00

$ 7.50

3·Year Golf Parking Permit

VIP Pass/Park Patron

$

$

30.00

100.00

'The net revenue increase does not include the voluntary contributions for the VIP

Pass.

I I



FAilED
REVISED

(1 A025)
2010 Budget Parks

Org. No. 9000
Date: 10/26/2009 Laid Over

10-28-09
The VIP Pass/Park Patron category provides for an additional voluntary contribution for

a parking sticker bv those who choose to be recognized as a Park Patron and wish to

display their pride in the parks. Each Park Patron shall receive a specifically designed

sticker and the same parking privileges as provided for the VIP Pass holders. In

addition, the Parks Director will develop and proVide VIP Pass/Park Patron-only benefits

such as monthly e-newsletter updates, invitations to certain parks events, etc.

Parks shall continue to be open and accessible to users, including pedestrians, bicyclists

and those who arrive by mass transit. Park users that arrive by motor vehicle and use

the parking in lots or lanes within the Park System must purchase a daily or annual pass

for the use of the highly valued parkland to park vehicles.

Areas within the Parks System that do not require a vehicle admission sticker include

parkway parking lanes within the Parks System that are connectors to non-park

thoroughfares or are restricted parking lanes in either non-commercial, residential areas

or private commercial areas along parkways. Anyone with a vehicle admission sticker

is not required to pay at the metered parking along Lincoln Memorial Drive, Lagoon

Drive and lakefront parking lots. Also, vehicles displaying a current UW-Milwaukee

(UWM) student sticker are exempted from the Parks vehicle admission sticker

requirement in park lots that are specifically in areas defined in the Milwaukee

County's parking agreement with UWM.

Four FTE positions of Park Patrol (seasonal) are created to sell admission stickers, patrol

for violators and issue citations for an expenditure increase of $110,536. Supplies and

commodities accounts are increased by $10,000 for the purchase of stickers and

necessary s£gIHge.

12



FAILED
REVISED

(lA025)
2010 Budget Parks

Org. No. 9000
Date: 10126/2009 Laid Over

10-28-09
The Parks Department will provide the Committee on Parksr Energy and Environment

with an update on the program no later than the July 2010 cycle."

This amendment would result in a tax levy decrease of $446,592.

Org. No. I Department I Expenditure Revenue Tax levy
I (or Capital Project) I i

(or Bonds')I
9000

I I $120,536 I $567,128 ($446,592) .I Parks Department
TOTALS: L $120,536 I $567,128 ($446,592)

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITIEE ROll CAll

AYES NOES
Thomas

1 Mayo x
Schmitt x
Johnson x

. West x
Jursik x
Chairman

TOTALS, 13 4

FAILED

13



FAILED

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Broderick

(1 A035)
2010 Budget _Parks

Org. No._9000
Date: 10-26-09

Amend Org. Unit No. 9000 - Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, as follows:

Increase the major maintenance budget for emergency (break-fix) repairs by $250,000.

This amendment would increase tax levy by $250,000.

Org. No.

I
Department Expenditure I Revenue Tax Levy

(or Capital Project) (or Bonds·)

9000 I Parks Department $250,000 $0 $250,000
TOTALS: $250,000 $0 $250,000

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROll CAll

: AYES NOES
I Thomas x
! Mayo I x
i Schmitt x
I Johnson x I

14

! Jurslk
x
x



FAILED

.A,i'v1ENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisors Coggs and Broderick

(lA052)
2010 Budget _Parks

Org. No._9000
Date: 10-28-09

Amend Org. Unit No. 1945 - Appropriation for Contingencies and Org. Unit No. 9000 ­

Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, as follows:

• For Org. Unit No. 1945 delete the narrative on page 1945-1, for an expenditure

decrease of $200,000 as follows:

The 2010 AppropriatioA for Contingencies includes up to $200,000 related to the

Estabrook Dam to be used for compliance with Department of Nattlral Resources

order that directs the Cotlnt·" to perform detailed stability analysis for the entire

structure under all loading conditions in compliance with chapter ~JR 333,

';Visconsin ;\dministrative Code. The stability analyses ffitlst be stlbmitted for

Departffient review and approval by October 1, 2010.

• For Org. Unit 9000, increase the major maintenance budget for emergency building

repairs by $200,000, for an expenditure increase of $200,000.

This amendment would result in a zero net tax levy impact.

Org, No, Department I Expenditure Revenue
(or Ca ital Pro'ect) I (or Bonds*)

1945 Appropriation for ($200,000) i $0 i
Contingencies I

Tax Levy

($200,000)

$200,000
$0

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reffect this
amendment.

15



FAILED

16

(1 ;\052)
2010 Budget Parks

Org. No._9000
Date: 10-28-09

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROll CAll j

! AYES i NOES I
Thomas i x it-=-'==---+---+--"---i
,;v1.ayo x \
Schmitt X
Johnson ! X
West L_:cx_+_-+-
Jursik ! X
Chairman iX,

TOTALS: t 5 I 2 I
MOTION TO DENY



FAILED (1 B006 )
2010 Budget: New Parks Capital

Org. No.: New WP Parks
Date: 10-13-09 Laid Over

10-26-09

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisors Broderick and Dimitrijevic

Amend the Capital Improvements Budget for New Capital, as follows:

Add a New Parks Capital project for the planning and development of an urban

campground at Bender Park. One hundred campsites, including electrical sites, non­

electrical tent and recreational vehicle sites, walk-in tent sites and group sites would be

developed along the Lake Michigan shoreline. The campground will include unisex flush

toilet/shower buildings, a septic system, campgrounds and services roads, a trailer sanitary

dump station and small overflow-parking areas. The campground is expected to open in

Spring 2012.

The only other camping site located in Milwaukee County is at State Fair Park. Amenities

that would be available to campers include full-service sewer, water and electric hook-ups,

a propane filling station, coin laundry, men's and women's showers, a sanitary station,

common potable water station, the ability to bring leashed pets and tent camping during

special events. Pricing will vary with special events (e.g., Summerfest, Fourth of July) and

seasonally. With an estimated year round occupancy rate of 80%, revenues are expected

to far exceed operating costs.

This amendment would increase general obligation bonding by $2,000,000.

I Org. No. I Department Expenditure II Revenue Tax levy II

I I (or Capital Project) . (or Bonds')
I New I Bender Park $2,000,000 I $2,000,000' $0 I
i Capital 1-Campground '~-~~+~~-c--~---+I_~-~-----+-'-~--------c--li
1 ---.==.-...__ TOTALS: .L_.....:-$.;,2'-'-,0.;,0.cOc,c.:.o.;,00~1_----'$:.::2J.'-,0-::.0..:..0'-,0...:..00.:..·_·.l...-.. $0 i

17



FAILED (1 B006 )
2010 Budget: New Parks Capital

Org. No.: New WP Parks
Date: 10-13-09 Laid Over

10-26-09

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

I
i AYES I NOES

Thomas 'x i
Mayo !X

. Schmitt I i X
Johnson !X ~
West x i
jursik XrChairman X

TOTALS: 2 5

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROll CAll

FAILED

18



FAILED (lB016)
2010 Budget __Parks_

Org. No._New Capital_
Date: I 0-26-09

AlviENDI\1ENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Lipscomb

Amend the Capital Improvements Budget for New Parks Capital, as follows:

Add a New Parks Capital project for renovation of the Lindbergh Park pavilion bathrooms

and wading pool. The bathrooms were damaged by the leaking pavilion roof and the

wading pool is not operational. The Parks Director shall seek other funding opportunities

to supplement the project including but not limited to Community Block Grant

Development grants.

This amendment would increase general obligation by $70,000.

$70,000* $0

Tax Levy

$70,000* i
,

Revenue
(or Bonds*) I

$70,000 I

$70,000

Expenditure

I

TOTALS:

Department
i (or Capital Project)
I Parks
!lCapital

i

I Org. No.

INew Parks

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

x

AYES i NOES
r~---+':'::'''''-+~-''''-j

i Thom.:.:<:;cls'--------f_..:.:X_----f_----i
I Mayo 5

i-'fS:r::c:r::h.:.:,ccn:r::i:-rt"-t-=--=--=-:~~~==+-,~-_-'",-s'--~-i;
i Johnson

I FINANCE AND AUDIT
I COMMITTEE ROll CAll

j West x
'-:---c----j--'-----+_I )ursik 5

I Chairman 5

i TOTALS: i .l ! 4 i
L~ ' ~~ ~.__._~~__3

FAILED

19



FAILED (1 B020)
2010 Budget New Parks Capital

Org. No. New WP
Date: 11/04/09

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisors Lipscomb, Johnson and Dimitrijevic

Amend the Capital Improvements Budget for New Parks Capital, as follows:

Add a New Parks Capital project for repair of the Estabrook Dam and removal of sediment

adjacent to the dam in order to satisfy a current repair order from the Wisconsin

Department of Natural Resources, by increasing general obligation bonding $2,100,000.

This appropriation will fund repairs to the Estabrook Dam, as identified in the STS, Inc.

report from 2006. The report outlined a scope of work for a 25-year fix and an estimated

of probable cost of $755,820, based on 2006 cost data. The repairs include:

• General (erosion control, site restoration, etc.)

• Gated Spillway concrete repairs

• Gated Spillway gate repairs

• Ice Breakers concrete repairs

• Overflow spillway

• Slope protection

• Debris removal & handling of sediment for spillway repairs

• Engineering and contingencies

The Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, in conjunction with the Department of

Administrative Services, will seek out grant funding and other non-county revenues for the

debris and sediment clean up behind the spillway and report back to the Committees on

Parks, Energy and Environment and Finance and Audit at their March 2010 with its

findings.

20



FAILED (1B020)
2010 Budget New Parks Capital

Org, No.~ New WP
Date: 11/04/09

This amendment would increase general obligation bonding by $2,100,000.

Org. No. Department Expenditure Revenue Tax Levy I
j I

(or Cap ital Project) (or Bonds') ,
i

$0 IParks New Capital $2,100,000 I $2,100,000' t

TOTALS: $2,100,000 I $2,100,000' $0 i

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

FINANCE AND AUDIT
ICOMMITTEE ROll CAll

AYES I NOES
Thomas X I

Mayo Ix
Schmitt X
Johnson X
West X ,
Jursik EX
Chairman x

TOTALS, 3 3

FAILED

21



FAILED (1 B022)
2010 Budget New Parks Capital

Org. No. New WP
Date: 11/4/09

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisors Coggs and Broderick

Amend the Capital Improvements Budget for New Parks Capital by increasing general

obligation bonding $250,000 for the development of two to three dog parks. The Parks

Department will determine exact locations through the public hearing process it has used

in the past.

This amendment would increase general obligation by $250,000.

I
Org. No. Department I Expenditure I Revenue Tax Levy

(or Capital Project) I (or Bonds')
I Parks New Parks Capital $250,000 $250,000' $0
! TOTALS, $250,000, $250,000' $0L-..

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment.

FINANCE AND AUDIT
, COMMITTEE ROll CAll

I I AYES I NOES
I Thomas IX
I Mayo 'X

Schmitt X
Johnson X I
West X I

I
I

FAILED

22



FAILED
REVISED

(1 B027)
2010 Budget Parks Capital

Org. No._ .New Parks Capital, WP167
Date: 11/04/09

:\MENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2010 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisor Cesarz

Amend the Capital Improvements Budget for New Parks Capital, as follows:

• Increase general obligation bonding by $79,000 for the reconstruction of a portion

of the walkways in Hales Corners Park (segments 4 and 5), which are in a

deteriorated condition.

This amendment would increase general obligation bonding by $79,000.

I
Org. No. Department Expenditure Revenue Tax Levy

(or Capital Project) (or Bonds*)
i Parks New Capital $79,000 $79,000* i $0

I TOTALS: $79,000 I $79,000*

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this
amendment

FINANCE AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROll CAll

AYES NOES
Thomas x
Mayo X
Schmitt X

, Johnson X I
West X
Jursik EX
Chairman X

i TOTALS, i 5 I 1

MOTION TO DENY

23


